

# BIASETTO

PANDORO\*

DENOMINAZIONE PRODOTTO	TRADE NAME
Il più soffice e delicato degli impasti dove l'intensità del profumo di vaniglia di Tahiti si unisce a quello del burro di cacao in un morbido e soffice dolce a forma di stella.	The softest and most delicate of the doughs here the intensity of the Tahitian vanilla fragrance is combined with that of cocoa butter in a soft and soft star-shaped sweet.

## INGREDIENTI / INGREDIENTS:

<b>ITALIANO</b>	farina di GRANO tenero tipo "00", BURRO fresco, UOVA fresche, zucchero, lievito naturale (contiene GLUTINE), miele d'acacia, tuorlo d'UOVO fresco, LATTE fresco, burro di cacao, vaniglia naturale, sale.
<b>ENGLISH</b>	WHEAT flour soft type "00", fresh BUTTER, fresh EGGS, sugar, natural yeast (contains GLUTEN), acacia honey, fresh EGG yolk, fresh MILK, cocoa butter, natural vanilla, salt.

Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto/ Store in a cool, dry place

## ALLERGENI / ALLERGENS:

	PRESENTE	CC*
<i>Cereali contenenti glutine e derivati / Cereals containing Gluten and product thereof</i>	X	
<i>Crostacei e derivati / Crustaceans and products thereof</i>		
<i>Uova e derivati /Eggs and products thereof</i>	X	
<i>Pesce e derivati / Fish and products thereof</i>		
<i>Arachidi e derivati / Peanuts and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Soia e derivati /Soy beans and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Latte e derivati / Milk and products thereof</i>	X	
<i>Frutta a guscio e derivati / Shell fruits and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Sedano e derivati / Celery and products thereof</i>		
<i>Senape e derivati / Mustard and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Semi di sesamo e derivati / Sesame seeds and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Residuo in SO<sub>2</sub>&gt;10 mg/Kg o 10 mg/l/SO<sub>2</sub> more than 10 mg/Kg o 10 mg/l</i>		
<i>Lupino e prodotti a base di lupino / Lupin and products thereof</i>		
<i>Molluschi e prodotti a base di mollusco / Mollusco and products thereof</i>		

\*Possibilità di contaminazione crociata / Potential cross-contamination